EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

BY:62BFF4		A23409A4DD		_Date:08/08/22			
STUDY.COM, LLC	DocuSigned by:	9					
Subscribing LEAs should selegal@study.com	send the signed	Exhibit "E"	to Provider	at the	following 	email	address
Agreement; or three (3) year		_			a iii tile oi	igiriatiri	g Sei vice
the Subscribing LEA. The Pro applicable privacy statutes;	•						•
LEA may also agree to chang		•	•			•	
term, or schedule of services,	, ,						-
to privacy protections, and P	Ū		•			•	
General Offer of Privacy Tern	•	,	_				
("Originating LEA") which is			•	•			•
Provider offers the same p							

2. Subscribing LEA

Printed Name: _

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Newton Public Schools** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

_Title/Position: __ CFO & General Counsel

<u>By:</u> **Brett lindholm** Date: <u>2023-10-12</u>

Printed Name: <u>Brett lindholm</u> Title: <u>Director of Educational Technology</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Weymouth Public Schools DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Richard Hornstein

Name: Brett lindholm

Title: Director of Educational Technology

Address: 89 Middle Street, Weymouth, MA, 02189

Phone: <u>781-340-2548</u>

Email: Brett.lindholm@weymouthschools.org